
Subgrantee	Organization Contact	Name Title Phone	Number Email	Address Street	Address City State Zip Target	Geography(ies)	

Richard	Nation CEO 402‐729‐2278	
ext.	123 ceo@bvca.net 620	5th	Street,	PO	Box	273 Fairbury NE 68352‐0273

Collena Laschanzky Juvenile Services Director, 
CYI Project Coordinator 402-729-6510 claschanzky@bvca.net 620	5th	Street,	PO	Box	273 Fairbury NE 68352‐0273

Angie Harroun Central Navigator aharroun@bvca.net 620	5th	Street,	PO	Box	273 Fairbury NE 68352‐0273

Nancy	Ferguson Exectuive	Director 308‐872‐6176 centralplains6176@msn.com 908	South	E	St Broken	
Bow NE 68822‐2464

Cathy	Minnick CYI	Project	Coordinator 308‐870‐3180 cminnick@central‐plains.org 908	South	E	St Broken	
Bow NE 68822‐2464

Cherie	Kluender Central	Navigator cherie.kluender@bbps.org Broken	
Bow NE

Beth	DeFreece Exectuive	Director,	The	
Connection 308‐532‐5050 directorshelter@gmail.com 414	E	6th	St,	PO	Box	1881 North	

Platte NE 69103

Caroline	Sabin
Families	First	Partnership	
Coordinator,	CYI	Project	
Coordinator

308‐520‐3743 sabinc@wcdhd.org 111	N	Dewey North	
Platte NE 69101

Aspen	Shirley Central	Navigator 308‐221‐6829 shirley@wcdhd.org 111	N	Dewey North	
Platte NE 69101

Shawn	Shanahan United	Way	Executive	
Director	 402‐721‐4157 shawn@fremontunidtedway.org 605	N	Broad	St Fremont NE 68025

Shayla	Linn
Community	Impact	
Coordinator,	Central	
Navigator

402-721-4157 shayla@fremontunitedway.org 445 E. 1st St #1 Fremont NE 68025

Joni	Kuzma H3C	Coordinator,	CYI	Project	
Coordinator 308‐227‐1201 jonikuzma@gmail.com 1137	S	Locust Grand	

Island	 NE 68801‐6771

Sierra	Larson Central	Navigator slarson@heartlandcasa.org 506	W	3rd	St Grand	
Island	 NE 68801

Leonor	Fuhrer Norfolk	Family	Coaltion	
Coordinator 402‐640‐2409 nacfc@telebeep.com PO	Box	1041	 Norfolk NE 68701

Donna	Benson
Connected	Youth	
Coordinator,	Central	
Navigator

402‐640‐4230 norfolkconnectedyouth@gmail.com 123	4th	St Norfolk NE 68701

Intermediary	Name:	Nebraska	Children	and	Families	Foundation

Blue	Valley	Community	
Action	Partnership

Central	Plains	Center	for	
Service

Families	First	
Partnership/The	
Connection

Fremont	Area	United	Way

Hall	County	Community	
Collaborative

Norfolk	Are	United	
Way/Norfolk	Family	

Coalition

Polk,	Butler,	York,	Seward,	Fillmore,	Saline,	Thayer,	
Jefferson,	Gage,	Cass,	Otoe,	Johnson,	Nemaha,	

Pawnee,	Richardson	Counties

Blaine,	Loup,	Garfield,	Custer,	Valley,	Sherman	
Counties

Lincoln	County

Dodge	County

Hall,	Buffalo,	Dawon,	Merrick,	Hamilton,	Phelps,	
Kearney,	Adams,	Clay,	Harlan,	Franklin,	Webster,	

Nuckolls	Counties

Pierce,	Wayne,	Madison,	Stanton	Counties


